D T RO R
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE PROOF OF CLAIM W
Inre Case Number Scheduled Claim Ref # 2-F2-25758
YOUR CLAIM IS SCHEDULED AS
Fleming Companies, inc 03-10945
$47 619 57 UNSECURED
NOTE This form should not be used to make a claim for an admllmfstratwe [ Check box if you are
expense arising after the commencement of the case A request' for payment g aware that anyone else has
an administrative expense mayv be filed pursuantto 11 US C § 503 filed a proof of claim relating to
your claim  Attach copy of
Name of Creditor and Address statement giving particulars
0354429441042 D Check box if h The amounts reflected above constitute your ciaim as
eck box It you have scheduled by the Debtor If you agree with the amounts
WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS never received any nofices set forth herein and have no other clam against the
PC BOX 790051 from the bankruptcy court in - [Debtor you do not need to file this proof of claim
ST LOUIS MO 63179 this case EXCEPT as stated below
D Check box If this address |f the amounts shown above are listed as Contingent,
differs from the address on the |Uniiquidated or Disputed, a proof of claim must be
filed
ggl\ﬁlope sent to you by the If you have already filed a proof of claim with the
Credttor Telephone Number () Bankruptcy Court or BMC you do not need to file again
CREDITOR TAXID # ACCOUNT OR OTHER NUMBER BY WHICH
CRED:ITOR IDENTIFIES DEBTOR Chech here [ rep';ces a previously filed claim dated
43-0678433 * see attached fthisclam [ ] mends
1 BASIS FOR CLAIM
Goods sold [ 1 Personal injury/wrongful death [ ] Retiree benefits as defined n 11U S C § 1114(a)
D Services performed D Taxes D Wages salanes and compensation (Fill out below)
[ Money loaned [_] Other (describe briefly) Your sociat securtty number
Unpaid compensation for services performed from to
(date) (date)
2 DATE DEBT WAS INCURRED |3 IF COURT JUDGMENT, DATE OBTAINED
4 TOTAL AMOUNT OF CLAIIN
AS OF PETITION DATE $ 62,034.00 $ $ $62,034.00
(unsecured) (secured) (unsecured prionty) (total)

If all or part of your claim i1s secured or entitled to priority, also complete Item 5 or 6 below
[__] Check this box if claim includes interest or other charges in addition to the principal amount of the claim  Attach itemized statement of all nterest or additional charges

5 SECURED CLAIM 6 UNSECURED PRIORITY CLAIM
l:l Check this box if your clairn 1s secured by collateral (including a| [_] Check this box if you have an unsecured priority clam
nght of setoff)

Brief descniption of collateral Specify the prionty of the claim

D Wages salaries or commissions (up to $4 650 ) earned within 30 days

D Real Estate before filing of the bankruptcy petition or cessation of the Debtor's
business whicheveris earller 11USC §507(a)(3)

D Motor Vehicle

D Other D Contributions fo an employee benefitplan 11US C § 507(a)(4)

D Up to $2 100" of deposits toward purchase lease or rental of property or services
for personal family or household use 11US C  § 507(a)(6)

D Alimony maintenance or support owed to a spouse former spouse or
child 1MUSC §507(a)7)
Amount of arrearage and other charges at time case filed |:] Taxes or penalties owed to governmental uniis 11 U S C  § 507(a)(8)

included i secured claim above if any $ - D Other Specify applicable paragraph of 11US C  § 507(a)

Amounts are subject to adjustment on 4/1/01 and every 3 years thereafter
with respect to cases commenced on or after the date of adjustment

7 CREDITS The amount of all payments on this claim has been credited and deducted for the purpose of making this proof of claim yes
8 SUPPORTING DOCUME.NTS Attach copies of supporting documents, such as promissory notes purchase orders invoices itemized statements of

running accounts contracts court judgments mortgages secunty agreements and evidence of perfection of len DO NOT SEND ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS
If the documents are not available explam If the documents are voluminous attach a summary

9 DATE-STAMPED COPY To receive an acknowledgment of your claim, please enclose a self-addressed stamped envelope and an

Value of collateral $

additional copy of this proof of claim
The oniginal of this completed proof of claim form must be sent by mail or hand delivered (FAXES NOT ACCEPTED)|  THIS URT
so that it is recetved on or before 4 00 p m, September 15, 2003, Pacific Dayhight Time u
BY MAIL TO BY HAND OR OVERNIGHT DELIVERY TO ¢ 2 D 03
Bankruptcy Management Corporation Bankruptcy Management Corporation AUG 2 0
P O BOX 900 1330 East Frankiin Avenue
El Segundo, CA 90245-0900 El Segundo CA 90245 BM C
DATE SIGNED SIGNa F print the name and titlg’ 1f any of the creditor or other person authorized to
filefthus claim (attach fopy/of power of attorney if any)
15/ Fleming Companies C'i“in
08/15/03 / Jeanne Sumner/ Credit Managd ‘“m \
oy
T

Penalty for presenting fraudulent c|ann@ﬁne cﬂup to $500 000 or impnisonment for up to 5 years orboth 18 US C  §§ 152 AND 3571
See Other Side For Instructions
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FLEMING CURRENT1 AGING :’(‘ L FD,T(P(
INVALID
CUSTOMER # DIVISION TOTAL BALANCE UNPAID INVOICES AMOUNT OPEN CREDITS DEDUCTIONS DEBIT #
238238 Inchana 2438 56 84058 2438 55
239140 Wirsaw 633 60 633 60 WW042763
239160 Scerivner 4160 99 83735 1527 65
84291 520 10
84875 1016 89
86533 1205 47
CM88511 109 12
239200 King of Prussia 553875 84075 366 91
84667 1273 57
86185 1040 58
87674 1948 13
460 80 KGC100131
19876 KGR0O00153
25000 KGX806369
238241 Meissiilon 1658 88 84055 1658 88
036160 Phoenix 3707 60 83533 1219 28
84316 2488 32
239100 Corporate 12748 86 NAC214804 250 00 11823 36 WAO0052920KP4
MIC212119 250 00 250 00 FSC2103318
FSC213015 50 00 38 88 FSC210495
250 00 LFC212994
250 00 GAC213704
250 00 LIC213318
250 00 PXC216507
186 62 SLC2200287
239130 Geneva 1700 00 1700 00 GEX103837
239150 Topeka 18731 20 80582 85 00
84293 1032 46
84398 3164 47
85296 555271
85552 5050 62
86167 1189 43
86208 988 77
87831 1186 07
88178 988 79
223 50 TGU208818
CM79989 750 62
239180 Memphis 3321 33 CM78671 -2288 94
CMB83539 2623 10
85000 997 12
86554 1056 88
87673 1187 97
CM88510 1651 26
239190 Sacramento 232008 CM72136 1188 80
CM78672 795 41
CM83540 1901 21
84294 1271 66
85337 1520 07
86045 1680 49
87420 1733 28
239220 Miamt 761565 83921 3732 48
85364 373248
150 69 MIR993438
239231 Garland 3150 40 84057 1036 80
87063 1113 60
1000 00 GAK120253
239240 Nashville 3388 32 84706 2488 32
900 00 NAX44879

62,034 00 55,075 25 (11,868 46) 18,817 21




DS01I090-03 BILL WLLLBEKL HUME puuLD
168 67159 P O BOX 472069 O? D) 7/%)

NORTH CARULINA CHARLOTTE NC 28247
BOX' 565 GONE ORDER INV DT 1INV NO PCE
WARSAW NC SHIP WILLERT HOME FOODS REF 061175 11/26/2 042763 1
28398 PH 910-293-7821 168 67159 P O BOX 472069
RUN 0-00  CHARLOTTE NC 28247
CUSTOMER INVOICE
AEERARKAARNEETRRAAARARRR RN A KK RTA PER PAUL F/GC kkkdhhkhhkhhkhhkxhhrhrkhhtkhis
D WEIGHT QTY ITEMNODESCRIPTION  PACK SIZE PRICE AMOUNT TASB MAR % SRP
16 177 6 20 86247-4 PARA MOTH BALLS 24 10 0z 31 68 3360
177 6 20 GROCERY REGULAR 633 60

**i*************************************i****************i*************************************i*************

177 6 20 GROCERY REGULAR 633 60
177 20 INVOICE TOTALS 633 60
**************************ii********i**********i*#***********************t*****************i***i*************

0 MDSE FOR RESALE TAXABLE 00

177 6 20 MDSE FOR RESALE NOT TAX 633 60

177 6 20 TOTAL MDSE FOR RESALE 633 60
———————————— * AVERAGE CASE PRICE 31 68 ———————
177 6 20 TOTAL INVOICE 633 60

******************ﬁi****************************i***************i*************************************t******
******************i***********i********i****'**i*i*********f**f***i*iii*i**i*********i**************ii**i****
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Mr Tom McNamara -
Fleming King of Prussia "
201 Church Rd

King of Prussia PA 19400

H
£

Dear Mr McNamara

This deduction has been handed off to me due to lack of response from Fleming A deduction
was taken 11 the amount of $460 80 on PO#104677 for a shortage We have been faning and
mailing information on this claim for over a year Pioof of delivery showed no shoitages were
signed for on the delivery receipt

If you ate not the person with the authonty to repay this deduction, please direct me to the propel
person If you have the authonty, please send your approval to Accounts Payable so this nvahd
deduction of $460 80 can be paid back

If you have any questions or need additional information please call Your prompt aftention 15
appreclated

fingrcs
\\

!
i

Jeanne éunmeI
1
\Credit Managet

4044 PARK AVE ST LOUIS, MO 63110 FAX 314-772-3506 314-772-2822



HOME
PRODUCTS

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE April 22,2002

TO Sandy

FROM Jan Schoendienst

PHONE 314-659-1425

FAX 314-772-5895

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET
Sandy

Here 1s a copy of the deduction and the proof of delivery
Thanks for your help on this

If you have any questions, please call

Thanks

Jan Schoendienst
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CHAP396-01 04/09/2000-04 40 DEIMICTION DOCUMENT PAGE 1 e ]
FLEMING KING OF PRUSSIA 310415 WILLLRT HONE PRODUCTS QEDUCT # XGx1020131
061076R8200 3147725895 g
REF MY Xax100131 INR DATE 06/D2/2000 DEPT TR o
REF P9 DED DATE 04708/2000 BROKER n
M-NEND ORU DATE MOSR
e e e e e ees 8
KC 110 1TEN BESC!]PTIUWFHENT NEIGHT 1Y AH!IUNT EXT AMQUNT "
T o e e e e e e e e e e e e e e n e e e s o e e m e e o e o T N e s A e W m
(-]
75 FO#104877 € Adn BOG %60 B0 SHORTAGES/NOT RECEIVED »
"> TOTAL AMOUNT DEDUCTED ** 8 —466-80-
DO MOT PAY - TOTAL AROUMTY WILL BE DEDUCIED [+, ] A EB‘IITTAKCE €
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ORI L e Por 172002 1622 P05
fer 5 2002
* Apr OS5 02 09:53a| Willert Home Products 3147725835 8% PO .

10, 314-772-
.3 o — iu;zga:m. 038 BT ERON: YELIOW SERVICHS PROE 085
mawatermmee 4 1 oss1zso0  fazo w ot

|
D) 0, eadioares Belheny 18141 xsv!naurv 810-748-8262

FREIGHT BiLL NUMBER
0011914679 !
HAN DATE. a5/16700 ) 7
mgrons _ put/at| S B SHAREIIN: K A i IRl A 4028328
BESWICE 8 HOUNE & 08Y T ¥in p‘a';‘j

SFLENING CO OENERAL ME
£203 CHURCH RD

YO MAY REQUEST PICKUPS, TRAZE SMsEIS OR LEwan MORE]
PECUT IR JTHER SRSMEER AT

BPECIUL INGTRUSTIONS

IUILLERT HDNE PRODUCTS
24044 PARK AVE
gST LOUIS NO 63110

b RO-SUA_aNu3|ke27202822 -
o 104477-KD
~vess TP ~ eSO

RUNX 1 90 LB

DELIVERY DATE §/23

BUGIANNY PRIORTTY SERVICE RAWHNHHIN A '
b awy DO NOT BREAK OR CHANSE CONFISUSATION OF PALLET wwx -~

FOW NEEDED FOR OELIVERY APPOINTNENT Y .

MUST MAVE DELIVERY APPOINTMENT
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Apr 0S5 02 09:54a
IO, 314-/72-5895

Fax 405-351-7801 fior 17 2002 16 22 P 06

From 3147725895 fpr 52002 855 P4
Willert Home Products 31477258865 r.4
21ound® 1137 B8  PRON- M- VELLOW SERVICES PAGE 004

DO NOTWRITE OR SPAMS ON BAR SUUn
Q5/12/700 320 N 01

FREGHT BLL NUMBER

YELLOW FRECHY QYEVER WC. D
T,
= ) FEN 1T 400007 1B:41 139 |NOTIFY 410-748~B2s:
“ ! ih ‘ : i I ;

001~191479
BLDATE  QE/14/00
BEET:Shis ‘m
EFLEMING CD BENERAL K
201 CHURCH RD
L XING OF PRUSSIA PA 1

ZVILLERT HOME PRODLUCT
} 4044 PARK AVE
£ST LOUIS NO 43110

- WEH Eﬁ\'ﬂu HOUREARAY AT

1-800-510-6500

RCHANOTSE DIV
06

7 POTPOURRI
[S———

 r————R 7™
TILPCS iﬁcmmam CONDFTION SXCEF= A8 NCITED BY COMFANY NAME Imﬂﬁ LOE] PPO/DOLL | 1 TL PRGaN SnaF

RE--RHH—
Y o
£HPPER 4
"WW OGRCNPTIEN | WEIGT U AATE EXTENGION
4 WASHMING CLEANING & BCOURING COMPD
fL S8 42
171 INSECTICIDES NOIBN O/T AGRICULTUR
2027
DECDORANTS {NDT OT SULX IN OXB CL &40 167
MODITY ORM=D CL 70 12
ICLE® NOI i12%/0V POF CL
2%
] 1!0!!‘.'8 INCENSE 8M CF OR GVER CL 100 7
14

LB2 PC OR OVR CL 125
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Flomiig

CWAP395-01

FLEMING KING OF PRUSSIA

S)3 7200

12/13/72002-06 30 DEDUCTION DOCUMENT

310415 WILLERT HOME PRoODUCTS DEDUCT # KGROQG153

040 PAGE 1

06107688200 3147725895

REF INV 130056 INV DATE 12/14/2000 DEPT

REF PO DED DATE 12/12/2002 BROKER

M-VEND ORD DATE 12/14/2000 MDSR

RC urPC ITEM DESCRIPTION/COMMENT WEIGHT aty AMOUNT EXT amounr YT
L1 RECLAMATION-BACKUF To BE MAILED ouT 1 199 760 199 76 AUDIT

CONTACT DICK PEACHA
DO NOT PAY - TOTAL

“* TOTAL AMOUNT DEDUCTED ** ¢
AMOUNT WILL BE DEDUCTED ON A REMITTANCE

199 76

REFER TO DEDUCTION NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE

{‘;) e

B

- — —— o




FLEMING
REF INV
REF PO
M VNDR
RC

CONTACT

$Tom McNamara

J35200

KING OF PRUSSIA VEND#

310415 WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS

DEDUCT# KGX806369

900 null

null
null

$ AMOUNT EXT 3 AMOUNT

INVC DATE 2/19/2003 DEPT
0 DED DATE 2/20/2003 BROKER
87390 ORD DATE 2/19/2003 MDSR JJ
DESCRIPTION/COMMENT WEIGHT Qry
709223368 Other WLLRT CEDAR PINE HANGER 0 1
709222175 Other WLRT SPRNG BQT CLSTFRSH (4} 1
709223848 Other WLRT MOTH BLOK 493 0 1
709223221 Other WLRT MTH TK PCKTS CDRFRSH 0 1
709222174 Other WLRT LMN CLST FRSHNR499LE 0 1
0 News and views new items vol 12 2
0 2 0 0
CONTACT PHONE $610 768 8251 TOTAL AMOUNT DEDUCTED
¥ ]
. b ek P e 53&*41‘5&
o & . 3393006
! a) L -
} co o WATE o 130B
G
Gt e e KX f0IET
]
//] g W AP VUNCT O
wdl - [l6 W""’y .
v/ _JS0p0

$250 00
$000
$000
$000
$000

0
$0 00
$250 00

$250 00
$000
$0 00
$0 00
$0 00

0
$0 00

$0 00

$0 Q0



#239/00

WILLERT #?5vcrs

28 March 2003 i f
Ms Debbie Kastner Zipel
Vice President Accounting Operations , rﬁ%%
Fleming Companies, Inc {%} - :g
4 Corp :
3425 NW 56th St
Oklahoma City, OK 73112 ) -

Dear Ms Kastner

Willert Home Products 1s still trying to get an old 1ssue resolved with Fleming Claim
#WA005920KP4 was deducted on Fleming check #25589975 dated 12/04/01 This debit was a
price 1ssue between Willert, Supervalu and Kmart that had nothing to do with Fleming We had
already 1ssued Supervalu the credit In my last correspondence concerning this deduction, I was
told to mclude 1t 1n our bankruptcy claim Kmart did not deduct this, Fleming did Fleming
needs to pay Willert Home Products back the $11,823 36 and add 1t to your claim

Willert Home Products 1s working very hard right now with your merchandising staff to keep
product flowing and a good working relationship, however, we do need to be reimbursed for this

erroneous deduction Please refund the $11,823 36 so we can continue shipping all orders If
you have any questions or need additional information please call

ncerely,
Y7
1 e Sumner

Credit Manager

4044 PARK AVE ST LOUIS, MO 63110 FAX 314-772-3506 314-772-2822
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PRODUCTS
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May 24, 2002

Ms Debbie Kastner

Vice President Accounting Operations
Fleming Companies, Inc

4 Corp

3425 NW 56 Street

Oklahoma City, OK 73112

Dear Ms Kastner -

Willert Home Products 1s confused and frustrated by Fleming Companies position
relative 1o the attached documents It 1s my understanding that your response 1s 1f
Willert Home Products desires to pursue the attached deduction Willert should pursue
legal action through Kmart’s bankruptcy petition Prior to Willert Home Products
taking this step will Fleming Companies please answer two questions

1 Why would Kmart Corporation request Fleming to deduct from Willert Home
Products based on shipments to SuperValu from Willert Home Products?

2 Why would Fleming Companies process deductions against Willert Home Products
for shipments to SuperValu from Willert Home Products?

The attached documents clearly indicate that SuperValu processed Claim Number
WAO05920 1 June 2001 1ssued by Kmart Corporation on May 31, 2001 Why would
Kmart request Fleming to process the same Claim Number in November 20017 1
question your interpretation that Kmart gives Fleming the authority to deduct from
vendors for shipments other than to Fleming

Willert Home Products desires to maintamn our working relationship with Fleming and
Kmart We began shipping Kmart product both direct to Kmart and to Fleming to ship

to Kmart as soon as possible As a small company 1t 1s very difficult to absorb
deductions that you know are not right and should be reversed C/LX/ jo
N

m
U"Y 1 L» v

\3’” u’

4044 PARKAVE ST LOUIS, MO 63110 FAX 314-772-3506 314-772-2822



Kmart’s bankruptcy filing created enough damage without Fleming further aggravating
the situation by deducting for vendors shipments to SuperValu A refund of the
$11,823 136 1s appreciated or a more thorough response addressing the circumstances
and cause for the deduction 1s required

Regards,

@ﬁ‘w\
Bi1ll Bond
Vice President

National Sales Director

Cec M1 Neal Rider, Fleming CFO
M1 Albert A Koch, Kmart CFO
Mt G Quarles, Fleming
Mt J Eustler, Kmart
B Warner, Willert
J Sumner, Willert
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EMARY CORPORATTON ')-
3100 W BIG BEAVER RD
TROY, MI 4B0OR4-3153

LIST €0
7~ BUPERVALU

IOH

WILLERT JHCME PRODUCTS INC
¥ O BOX 79508051
ST LOUIS MO 63179

DUMS NUMBER DOCUMENT DATE 0573173001

___________ DOCUMENT # WAGDS5920
L285684%

AMOUNT $11,4823 36

DIVISION # 2%

THIS DENUCTION IS FOR THE DIFFERENCE PETWEEN THE WHOLESALER LIST COST
AND KMART LIST COST THIS WAS CARCOLATED BASED ON THE QUANTITY? SHIPPRD
PFR WHOLESALER TRVOICES PAID DURING KMARTS FISCAL PERIOD 44, 2001

FAVMENT FOR THIS ALLOWANCE WILL BE DEDUCTED, ON KMARTS DEMALF, BY
THE WHOLESALER THROUGH THEIR ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTHENT

CONTACT VLNDOR ADLOWANCE & RECRIVABLE DEPT AT (24B)463-3259 WITH ANY
QUESTIONS CONCERNIHG THIS HOTICE

VENDOR ALLOWANCE & RECETVABLE DEPT
EMRRT CORPORATION

3100 W BIS HEAVER

TROY, MI 48{0B84-3163

c 237100 - Cundl =
S

is_ -%) ‘&/I()/,D/
&

3
;‘%{ :‘:3‘ Lo co = 20K py

N %} Flemive Cr # A 55 8FG 75

2 1833 36

<



8

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS - 790051 12/07/2001

|
o

Pay -

ThREE ThOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY DOLLARS AND

FFlemig |

Box 26647 Gdahoma Cily OK 73126

o« “THE FACE -BF THIS BEBUMENT 1S BRINTED IN

BANK QF AMERICA
WALNUT CREEX €A -

# -

BLUE ANB RES INK =°

$3,780 8Y

- 25589975" "

No

b e

Date

-

Amount oo

- 12/04/01 gw*+*+«3,780 B9*

B9/100 T

Pay WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS
To PO BOX 790051 '
'é%;z ST LOUIS, MO 63179
Unique Characler Fecsimile Signature
HESEATR7St ThZliLiA2Y 731390422 20 - oL
{
e
yi o
iFlem’ng 310415 0674 When corresponding referto ===> 25589975

Division ngaotgce Rie)c:t?t Inv No /Credit Request Amount Discount
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11721701 11721701 WAQOTTISKPS % 4 54 0) -27,121;,3{ 0 00
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11721701 11721701 WAOOS920kP4 -/ &~ -11,823 36 000
GMD - LACROSSE 11/20/01 11721701 LAG02334188 3% 'O -340 0 00
INDIANA 11/03/01 11/19/01 INV4D0476 23923 & -93 18" 0 00
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11/21/01 11721701 GNO4EL3SKP7 38100 51 38 0 00
GMD - KING OF PRUSSIA 11709701 11/29/01 KGZD09436 c -~ = 2 -40 g/ c 00
INDIANA 08/11/01 11/23/01 INW100073 > &34 ad¢ -31 ¥ 0 00
INDIANA 05/08/01 11724701 INW100197 -23 81 0 00
PHOENIX 11719701 11/29/01 pxz013750 Q3L 160 -18 75 0 00
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11721701 11721701 GNO47069KPT -16 g1~ 000
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11721701 1172101 GND48370KP9 -5 000
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11/21/01 11/21/01 GNO4S019KP9 -12.,86 \ 000
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11/21/01 11721701 GNO46863KPT -12 o\ 0 00
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11/21/01 11721701 GND4B149KP9 2710 1072 V7 0 00
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11/21/01 11721701 GNO4B554KPY -10 0 00
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11/21/0 11721701 GNO46650KPT7 -9 000
CORPORATE CATEGORY MARKETING 11721/01 11/21/01 GNO4 2509KP4 Y4 0 0o
GMD MEMPHIS 11720701 11723701 MGZ109581 = o '+ <Y 157 0 00
LUBBOCK cTP 09/26/01 09/28/01 54069 & & 277D 715 20 790 9 14 30
GMD - TOPEKA cTP 09/26/01 09/27/01 54075 k24150 855 23 €37 “- 17 28
GMD MEMPHIS cTP 09/26/01 09/27/01 54102 5 59 {20 1,024 44 1005 95 30 49
GMD MEMPHIS cTP 09/19/01 09/20/01 53661 1,069 121087 93 51 19
GMD WEST cTpP 09/26/01 09/27701 54096 1,098 06 /075 &€ -22 18
GMD WEST cTP 09/20/01 09/23/01 s3746 / S2 919D 111840 0% 02 22737
GMD - KING OF PRUSSIA cTP 09/19/01 09/21/01 53656 . 72" 1,150 56 =~ <~ -23 01
GMD WEST cTP 09/24/01 09/25/01 53905 - - Tl 1,153 92 1120 7% 23 08
GMD - LACROSSE 09/14701  09/25/01 53438 o2 1 1,167 241143 8% 23 35
GMD - DALLAS cTP 09/21/01 09/24/01 53790 #3411 0 1,374 26 1346 1L 27 48
GMD - KING OF PRUSSIA cTP 0%9/14/01 09/17/01 53450 A2 /S0 2 1,995 30 1955 29 -39 91
FRESNO cTP 09/25/01 09/27/01 54047 S3G2 22 2488 3254010 << 49 77
KANSAS CITY cTP 09/24/01  09/26/01 53860 177200 2622 00A5L° <o 52 44
GMD - LACROSSE 09/27/01 10/03/01 54228 . Z 4w D 42632345777 -84 86
FRESNQ cip 09/17/01 09/19/01 53504 5 35 a2 5 6L3 00 S5 a0 /1y ~112 86
GMD - DALLAS cTP 09721701 09/24/01 55794 436170 16 607 52 [, 275 31-332 15

DATE OF CHECK 12/04/01 AMOUNT OF CHECK $3 780 &9

QERE INFORMATION ON

RACK



CREDIT MEMORANDUM )

HOA{EDUCTS (314) 772-2822
e ) PRO (800) 325-9680
4044 PARK AVE ST LOUIS, MO €3110 DUNS# 628-9680
solp 845000 i HIP Cooni 1 ( CREDIT MEMO NO )
TO SURERYALU, INC. SUPERVALLU M%i«;&?f;*&%e )7
11095 VIKING DR. 11095 VIKING DR. %%2951:&%5%
EDEM PRAIRIE, MM 55344 EDEN PRAIRIE, MM B5344 ———
4 IDENTIFICATIO
" NUMBER
PLEASE REFER
o) UmB
DATE SALESMAN DEPT NO DEBIT MEMO NUMBER L CORRESP JCE:
O7/1E/2001 CO&S R
JL CUSTOMER NO ]
CASES | CODENO | QUANTITY DESCRIPTION PRICE AMOUNT
ITEM | PACK |
<1 ~1. LRPRICELLOC® Pricing adi - pl 11.873.3400 11823 .56~
FPRICE aDIUSTHMEMT
v #A00K FOR KMART
PERICD #4, 2001
54,040 Ea. &7 $.21 EA.
WAD0B920 -~ 5/Z1/01 B
- DED. BWAOGESZEO
/
U
~, ‘;‘" :-"%' ff.a‘l"‘“s...\
TOTAL CASES TOTAL WEIGHT N ,:‘




b -

- - - -

SUPERVALUINC Ciibank Delaware
Central Disbursements $”PEB A L” One Penn's Way
PO Box 125 o - New Castle DE 19720

Minneapolis, MN 55440 :

i - a

",
N
'

Check Date 6/22/01 Vendor ID 0419143 62-0020/0311 Check Number 01230664
$812 74*=
Pay Exactly -
EIGHT HUNDRED TWELVE DOLLARS AND 74 CENTS
To the WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS " Void After 90 Days SUPERVALU ING
orderof 50 BOX 790051 25 21 o
63179-0051 - .
ST LOUIS, MO o -
S05-1773 Authorized Signature

- — .- s bnhan Bk R S P Jha i 2N o B I oo N'on BN BN R BYE | -

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS Vendor |D 0419143 Check Date  6/22/01 Check Number 01230664
[T Tocation Doc Type/Siore Doc No Ref No Comments | Disc  Amt" | Net Amt

NNISTON EXP CFB 6201085056 = THS Yo 000 552
NNISTON EXP CHB 6201085097 , 000 3317
TLANTA EXP CHB 2701095377 ) 000 1648
TLANTA EXP CHB 2701095378 " 000 -144
TLANTA EXP CHB 2701095379 000 087
ILLINGS MDS INV 46017 23064777 S4S TGS 1394 682 82
BILLINGS MDS INV 46526 23965528 " 621 304 23
BILLINGS CHRGBK 2314767 ! 000, 222 11
BILL'NGS CR MEMO 5323964050 45491 " 000 8400
ICHAMPAIGN EXP CH3 5101099589 DAMAGE S 4577¢t 000 4776
DENVER MDS INV 48151 43694329 A 4131 2024 01
ENVER EXP CHB 4304433521 RECLAIM " 000 26 25
EASTON CHRGBh CB 025109 SHSTSO 000 6383
EASTON CHRGBH 8123560801 o 0 oo}’ 71785
FT WAYNE MDS INV 45663 11703336 S 457coc 50 00| 245000
INDIANOLA EXP CHB 7101630204 h o0 1068
INDIANOLA EXP CHB 7101630205 i 000! -6 04
KMART BIGK EXP CHB GN042147 27 S¥secc 0 oo{ -2 67
¥MART BIGK EXP CHB GN042508 27 " ; 000 -598
MART BIGK EXP CHB GN042870 27 i 0 oo} -165
KMART BIGK EXP CHE GN043235 27 ' 0 00: -285
KMART BIGK EXP CH8 WAD05920 27 t ! 0 00| 11823 36
OGLESBY AD MDS INV 48538 48141694 S« 3770070 | 6287 308053
iOGLESBY AD EXP CHE 4801002817 DAMAGE ' ! 000! -41 67
OGLESBY AD MDS CHB 6648141694 46538 " ! 000 1679
QUINCY EXP CHE 8001061488 i 000, 1743
QUINCY EXP CHB 8001061489 0 0 oo! -47 94
SOUTHEAST MDS INV 45844 67210144 1 5616 289876
SPOKANE MDS INV 45489 76708572 § +Sqo S 10 26! 502 74
SPOKANE MDS INV 46194 76709503 " 665 32573
TACOMA MDS INV 45849 75531281 g usS 740 19 05! 97755
TACOMA MDS INV 46539 75533210 " 1213 594 56

l

| 1

| 1

! |

| |

' | |

| |

Refer Correspondence to SUPERVALU ING - (952) 828 4769
= Contral DRSOUSSTENS PO 8x 175 Minns3poiis WMN 55440 - S Tt




97;5 ?/ OO Page 1 of 1

Jan Schoendienst - Audit

[N INEI | i e TN R T VGt S S e v w T WTIRENS T A e IV T AP ORGP Y RN M Ry
From Jan Schoendienst
To kimletteer@prgx co

Date 12/19/02 11 10 AM
Subject Audil

Dear Mr Letteel, w—w\‘;—\

| have just recelvedNigur more chargebacks for in and out handling for the Bow!| Fresh Deodorant 36 ¢s pallet |
have sent two faxes on this 1ssue about a chargebacks for in and out handling for the Bow! Fresh Deodorant
368cs per pallet | have talked again with our manager, and he has informed me that he will be sending a memo
to you, Fleming and K-Mart about these deductions Basically stating that this was a special item ordered by
Fleming for K-Mart and this 1s how this product was to be shipped If these chargebacks are not reversed, Willert,
would like to gel this issue resolved before the deductions are actually taken If you have any questions, please

fee free to call My #1s 314-659-1425
&
5/ (& AR50 0>

Thankyou
Jan Schoendienst

e

oy b* WM"
nd

file /C \WINDOWS\TEMP\GW}00001 HTM 12/19/02



FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / FRESNO DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

12/10/02 CLAIM # FSC0213318
WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS

CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63110

VENDOR # 310415

DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY

TO THE VENDOR-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION IS NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBACK WILL BE
PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS
INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK

DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED : e oo

DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $250 00 o :

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
EMAIL Vendor Service@PRGX com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574
PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / GARLAND DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

12/10/02 CLAIM # GAC0213704
WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS

CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE Chaek -

ST LOUIS, MO 63110 23 534544

VENDOR # 310415 A-23-0%

DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY
TO THE VENDOR-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION IS NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBAUK wiLL BE

PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS
INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK

DOCUMENTATICN ATTACHED

DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $250 00 ', o !

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
EMAIL Vendor Service@PRGX com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574
PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / LAFAYETTE DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

12/10/02 CLAIM # LFC0212994

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS
CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63110

VENDOR # 310415
DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY
TO THE VENDOR-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION IS NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBACK WILL BE

PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS
INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK

Q348100
DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED 1330/ 0

DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $250 00 250.00

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
EMAIL Vendor Service@PRGX com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574
PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / PHOENIX DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

12/10/02 CLAIM # PXC0216507

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS
CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63110

VENDOR # 310415
DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY
TO THE VENDCR~-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION IS NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBACK WILL BE

PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS
INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK

A3%1o0
DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED sal 3 [0&
a
0 Py 26 50T
DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $250.00 P - 250 0

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
EMAIL Vendor Service@PRGX com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574
PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




==

FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / LINCOLN DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

12/10/02 CLAIM # LI1C0213318

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS
CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63110

VENDOR # 310415

DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY

TO THE VENDOR-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION IS NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBACK WILL BE
PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS

INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK

239106
“:’“jSO)OSL

DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED P ¢
Lic pal3al

‘* J5D 0D
]
DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $250 00 '

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE

EMAIL Vendor Service@PRGX com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574

PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE August 15, 2002 / Ot i1 3009 Awd IQezbuesj
TO Fleming companies’ Post Audit Group
Mr Kim Letteer
aetle 5
FAX 314-444-1521 G- tN-0C

FROM Jan Schoendienst
PHONE 314-659-1425 ( pfaw awzi\
FAX 314-772-3506

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET 5

Dr Mr Letteer

Attached 15 a copy of your debit memo #FSC0210495 1n the amount of $38 88 I believe this
doesn’t belong to Willert Home Products Your UPC code and Description doesn’t match the
purchase order or invoice from Willert Your invoice #38671, PO#306139-FS 1s for 240 cases
of K-Mart Bowl Fresh Toilet Deod Your debit 1s for 36 cases of Dixie Dsny B/Kat Cup

Since this has not been deducted yet, please see to 1t, that a deduction 1s not made against
Willert Home Products

If you have any questions, please feel free to call



— FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / FRESNO DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

8/1/02 CLAIM # FSC0210485
WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS

CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63110

VENDOR # 310415

DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY

TO THE VENDOR-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION IS NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBACK WILL BE

PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS
INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK

DOCUMENTATION ATTACHED

DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $38 88

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
EMAIL PRGNorman@Hotmail com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574
PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




Net Pirice Due

Per Buyers P O /Recening Document, Product O1dered / Expected at a Lower Cost Than Imvoxed

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS Vendor Number 310415

Division 111 Fresno

Inv # Inv Dt PO Nbr PODt RevDt UPC ltem Descip Cases PO Gross Allow PONet InvGross Allow InvNet AmtPaid Deduct
38671 306139  1/25/2001 2/6/2001 04200045900 DIXIE DSNY BKITCU 36 1716 000 17 16 18 24 000 18 24 18 24
Invoice PO Ordex Rec 181 & Ttem Cases Cases Expected Net Cost A .
moun
Numbet Numbei Date Date Number Description Ordered Recetved Net Cost Paid Differ ence Due
38671 306139 1/25/2001 2/6/2001 04200045900 DIXIE DSNY B/KIT CUP5 36 36 17 16 1824 108 38 88
WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS # 310415 Total Due 38 88

Division 111 Fresno




Q23700
HOME
PRODUCTS
FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET
DATE February 10, 2003
TO. Customer Service |{lz _ .

FROM- Jan Schoendienst §

PHONE 314-659-1425
FAX 314-772-5895

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET:

Attached 1s a copy of your debit memo #SLC2200287 i the amount of $186 62 for a
charge-back for not have a 90% fill rate. You have stated that we shipped on 64
percent I have attached a copy of a fax sent to the Salt Lake City Division stating
item 400k 60 was discontinued and would not be shipped She also stated she was
only gomg to send the 400 48T ordered on the purchase order. Smce we did inform
Fleming that this item was discontinued and would not be shipped, I do not believe
Willert should be charged this deduction.

Please remit $186 62 to clear this deduction from your account. -

LW o -
If you have any questions, please call X5 L ! -
X”OJU 2T
Thanks Y ’5’\ Ny
e - <

Jan Schoendienst w2 \{3



FLEMING COMPANIES, INC
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE DEPARTMENT / SALT LAKE CITY DIVISION
770 WEST ROCK CREEK ROAD
NORMAN, OK 73071

12/9/02 CLAIM # SLC2200287

WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS
CUSTOMER SERVICE

4044 PARK AVE

ST LOUIS, MO 63110

VENDOR # 310415
DEPARTMENT 100 GROCERY
TO THE VENDOR-YOUR PROMPT ATTENTION 1S NECESSARY THIS CHARGEBACK WILL BE

PROCESSED IMMEDIATELY AND PLACED IN LINE FOR DEDUCTION IN 30 DAYS
INDICATE THE ABOVE DOCUMENT NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE AND/OR CALLS

REASON FOR CHARGEBACK
DOGUMENTATION ATTACHED : . H351c0
! }/9‘1/0,3__
SLC A200387
DUE US ON TOTAL DEBIT $186.62 ’ o o
R | T L

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS, PLEASE CONTACT CUSTOMER SERVICE
EMAIL Vendor Service@PRGX com
TELEPHONE # (405) 364-4796 FAX # (405) 364-4574
PRG-SCHULTZ, 770 W ROCK CREEK RD, SUITE 111-113, NORMAN, OK 73071




» e

B

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

PRI e DL AL S W T e e O R L TR T

S
Date Marclr\ 21,2002

To Fleming it Lake Division From Jamie Evans
Attn Phone 314-772-2822 Ext 473
Fax. 801-97§ 5522 Fax 314-772-1409

NUMBER Ok pAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET 2

T have rece,, zd your purchase order # 498078-SL Item 007092265562
(400K 60) hué been discontinued and the replacement for this item 1s the

400 48T wh h you are ordering I have entered the purchase order with only
the first Tem If youwould like to increase the amount of cases on item

400 48T pl, 4se nform me today Please make the changes in your system on the
d:sconTmqu item Call with any questions

Thank Yoy
Jamie



Jd3g9/3 0

HOME
PRODUCTS

FAX TRANSMITTAL COVER SHEET

DATE December 14, 2001
TO Billy Myers
FROM Jan Schoendienst
PHONE 314-659-1425

FAX 314-772-5895

NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET

Billy,

Attached 15 your deduction #GEX103637 in the amount of $1700 00 The
deduction 1s for set-up allowance for Bowl Fresh Deodorizer This deduction
1s mmvahd and will need to be paid back to Willert Home Products Inc I have
talked to my Sales Manager and he has informed that this 1s a K-Mart 1tem,
and we are not willing to pay $1700 00 to have 1t set up in other Fleming stores
This has not been approved by Willert

Please remt $1700 00 to clear this deduction from your account

If you have any other questions, please feel free to call

Thanks

Jan Schoendienst



CWAP396-01 10/30/2001-06 27 DEDUCTION DOCUMENT rAGE 1

W L Yoo

Wi

LW/ o v L

SUTIILT IOWVL

L LDWWOO)

FLEMING GENEVA 310415 WILLERT HIOME PRODUCTS DEDUCT # GLX103637
03346843631 3147725895
REF INV JACKIE BARNES INV DATE 10/26/2001 DEFT
REF PO DFED DATE 10/29/72001 BROKER
M-VEND ORD DATE MDSR
RBC UPC 11EM DESCRIPTION/COMMENT WEIGHT Qry AMOUNT EXT AMOQUNI
.7 K-KMART REF GEN 0 000 0 00
L7 #102619 0 000 ¢ Do
L7 CONTACT #334-684-5288 0 000 0 00
L7 WILLERT BOWL DEODORIZER 1 70 000 1 700 00

** TOTAL AMOUNT DEDUCTED *™ & 1 700 00

DO NOT PAY - TOTAL AMOUNT WILL BE DEDUCTED ON A REMITTANCE
REFER T0O DEDUCTION NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPUNDENCE
Q39130

H/5/0,
GE Y 103637

s i _{:7 0o

¥ Pep.



Nov=08-2901

18 G8am  FromeCATAGORY ADV +3548845818 T=497 P QOZ/002

MEMO

To Vendor/Brohe:

From- Billy Myers

Date Oerober 25, 2001

Suupech Admumsirauve Bilhngs for distbunon of new tems

Durmg the week of July 12, you recerved an Admmstrative Bul Back for new Kmart stems
set up lor Fleming Geneva that were opened up to our vradmonal rerad business This bill
back was for $300 pes 1em to cover the administrative costs for tem mantenance, shell
tags, warehouse slons code book, and communicanons for retail distribution.

We have beew advied that imstead of $360 per 1tem, we ware to charge 52,000 per rtem Ths
1S also 1 hne with the amount that other Flemng Dhistribution Centers billed you for suniar
activines

Attached vou will find an additonal bill back for the balance of 31,700,

You are benefiing from the addrbional sales due to the placement of these new items
Flemung Geneva 1s computied to sssuring the benefit wall connnue 48 we offer guabitv resul
cugtomer serviee a ¢onjundton with our Vendor/Broker support

Thank vou for your contmued suppor?

¢~ Ron Drayle, Tom Fieht

F=778



nignurax

PA

FAUL

LI/ LUVE © 4 ¢

rieming companies

CWAP396-01
FLEMING TOPEKA (GMD)

12/

07858622266

REF INV 80970
REF PO 349025 00
M-VEND 873%0

09/2002-06 30
3147725895

INV DATE 11/22/2002
DED DATE 12/09/2002
ORD DATE 11/13/2002

I35

DEDUCTION DOCUMENT
310415 WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS

DEDUCT # TGU90B818

DEPT
BROKER
MDSR

400 GEN MERCHANDISE
AM4 ACOSTA-PMI
JJ CATHCART STAN

035 PAGE 1

e 0 S e T % W e T e e T M W T R T e W e e R R % e e e e e B T e T e e e b e e v e e e B W W e S W e e W % W e T e e e e T Y M e e e e MW e e e

07092200050
07092200860
07092200864
07092201196
07092201207
07092202173
07092203081
07092203368
07092203480
07092203730
07092203848

WLRT ENOZ MTH CAKE C39%
NAPTHALENE MOTH BALLS
WLRT ENOZ PARA MTH BALL
WLRT CEDAR TREE 139

WLRT CDR NPTHLNE MTHBLL
WLRT LVYNDR CLOSET FRSHNR
WLRT ENCZ PLSTC MTH KLLR
HLLRT CEDAR PINE HANGER
WLRT BWL FRSH DEOD WIRE
WLRT ENOZ MTH ICE CRYSTL
WLRT MOTH BLOK 493

CONTACT CATHCART STAN

REFER TO DEDUCTION NUMBER ON ALL CORRESPONDENCE

PMO%W‘/ @}MJ(/&Z/(W
s Avs Gt

\WW

A

Y

[~JegaRagugoReRoRo oyt m]

090
090
130
090
080
140
080
160
050
190
160

** TOTAL AMOUNT DEDUCTED =**
DO NOT PAY - TOTAL AMOUNT WILL BE DEDUCTED ON A REMITTANCE

Quy, ot do pad Sreb

4

!
i
t

ALLOWANCE
ALLOWANCE
80 ALLOWANCE
ALLOWANCE
08 ALLOWANCE
ALLOWANCE
64 ALLOWANCE
ALLOWANCE
ALLOWANCE
10  ALLOWANCE
84 ALLOWANCE

[

by, i 2T ™
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FROM  FLERINGCOMPANHIESAR-B-G PHONE SO 515 BE9 BI6S Feon 05 2802 B2 24P P2

FLEMING NASHVILLE
S00 South Carrwr.ghit Strest

PO, Box 448
Geodiettseille, TN 37072
AP Number 110418 Vendor # 79633

Vendor WILLERT HOME PRODUCTS
Broker NO BROKER INFORM

UPC ftem #  Description MOPS PiiSize On Hand  Charge
07097265562 91082  WILLERT BOWL DEODARZR  (58)0 415160118 60/ 84 232 $900 00
Towd charge: $800 00
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